		Duration / Unit	Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Parks & Recreation				Reference	
CITY FACILITY RENTAL FEES Auditorium				3.20	
Additorium	General Use	Per Day	\$150		
	Non-Profit Organization		\$750 \$75		
	Rehearsal Use	Per Day	\$40		
	Deposit	•	\$40 \$100		
	•		· ·		
	Use of Sound & Light Box		\$50 \$400		
Camanan Causail Chambasa	Lights & Sound System Deposit	Per Contract	\$100		
Common Council Chambers		5 5 /5 /	<b>^</b>		
	General Use	<b>,</b>	\$75		
	Non-Profit Organization		\$35		
	Deposit	Per Day/Event	\$50		
					Includes one month (4-weeks) of
	Performance Package		\$900		unlimited rehearsals and performances
	Custodial Fee	Per Contract	\$25/per hour (4 hr min.)		plus the use of the lights & sound box.
					There will be a charge for
					additonal weekend performances.
CANOCI I ATION BOLLOY					
CANCELLATION POLICY			D		
	More than 2 weeks notice		Return all but 10% of depos		
	Less than 2 weeks notice		25% of all fees will be withhe	eld	
PARK SHELTER RESERVATION FEE					
Broske Event Center (300 + people)					
	Hall Rental (Brodbeck or Reeves Halls)	0-50 attendees	\$300/\$350 NR		*includes kitchen
		51-100 attendees	400/\$450 NR		
		101-150 attendees	500\$550 NR		*includes kitchen
	Broske Event Center	0-100 attendees	600/\$700 NR		*includes kitchen
		101- 200 attendees			*includes kitchen
		201-300 attendees	1000/\$1100 NR		*includes kitchen
			450		(14 TI 011110
	Meeting Special	2 hour time block	\$50		(Mon - Thurs ONLY)
	<b>.</b>				
	Bring Your Own Alcohol		TBD		
	AA/III (Afficients Co. 1. TY)		<b>#400</b>		
	A/V Usage (Microphones, Speakers, TVs)	per event	\$100		A concrete about most dated for the day of the
	Damage Deposit	per event	\$300 one side \$500 both		A separate check post dated for the day of the event. The check will be returned or destroyed if
	Damage Deposit	hei eveiir	sides		the Center is returned in good condition.
					and defined to good contained.
Outdoor Shelters		per day	\$50		
PARTY PERMIT (to allow alcohol)		per event	\$50		Refundable after event

		Duration / Unit	Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Parks & Recreation (cont.)				Reference	
CAMPGROUND FEES (MOUNDVIEW CAMPGROUN	ID)				
	Campsite	per day	\$25/site		
DIAMOND/FIELD/COURT FEES BALL DIAMONDS - Lights					
BALL DIAMONDS - Prepped & Lined	General / Non-Profit Use	per hour	\$15		
BALL DIAMONDS - Practice	General / Non-Profit Use	per day	\$50		
	General / Non-Profit Use	per day	\$50		
				as of 1/1/2025	
SOCCER FIELDS		First Come-First Served, Unless Reserved for City Recreation Program or Partner Program			
SAND VOLLEYBALL (Legion & Harrison Park)		First Come-First	Served, Unless Rese	rved for City	
BASKETBALL COURTS (Smith Park)		First Come-First	Served, Unless Rese	rved for City	
TENNIS COURTS (Westview Park)			Served, Unless Rese Program or Partner P	,	Tennis has first priority over other racquet sports
DICKI ERALI COURTS (Logion Bark)		First Come First	Served, Unless Rese	rved for City	Pickleball has first priority over other
PICKLEBALL COURTS (Legion Park)					Fickleball flas filst priority over other
HORSESHOE PITS (Legion Park)		First Come-First	Served, Unless Rese	rved for City	

		Duration / Unit	Fees	Ordinance	Notes
Parks & Recreation (cont.)				Reference	
PLATTEVILLE FAMILY AQUATIC CENT POOL RENTAL	IER				
	2 Hour minimum	\$150 per hour	\$300		Minimum of 2 hours
POOL PASSES			Resident (R); Non-R	tesident (NR)	
	Individual	per person	\$50/R; \$75/NR		Under 2 years old free
	additional member pays the family rate	per person	25/35 NR		Under 2 years old free
DAILY POOL FEES					
	Individual	per person	\$4		Under 2 years old free
	Non-Resident	per person	\$6		
SWIM PROGRAMS/LESSONS					
	Swimming Lessons		\$30/R; \$45/NR		
	Zumba/Water Aerobics	per person	\$75 or \$10 Drop In		
	Swim Team	per person	\$70 plus pool pass		
BIRTHDAY PARTIES			\$50	During Open S	Swim; Use of Shade Structure; 15
RECREATION PROGRAMS			Resident (R); Non-R	Resident (NR)	
	Tier #1		\$25/R; \$40/NR		
	Tier #2		\$35/R; \$50/NR		504/04/0005
	Tier #3		\$60/R; \$80/NR		as of 01/01/2025
TEAM DROCDAMS					
TEAM PROGRAMS	Т: 44	nor toom	\$150		
	Tier #1 Tier #2	per team per team	\$150 \$200		
	Tiel #2	рет теапт	φ200		as of 01/01/2026

as of 01/01/2026